
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR::DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY::DIBRUGARHH 
TENDER NOTICE No. 5 of 2021-22 

Sealed tenders are invited in prescribed form along with a D.U. Money Receipt of Rs.50.00 (Rupees Fifty) only from 
the Registered Eligible Contractors of D.U. for the work mentioned AS PER ANNEXURE-A ()&A (M). 

Availability of Bid papers 
Last date for submission of Bid 
Time & Date of opening of Bid 
Place of opening of Bid 
Cost of Document 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

From 25.08.2021 
09.09.2021upto 01:00 P.M. 
09.09.2021 at 02:30 P.M. 
Office of the Registrar, D.U. 
1,000/- Non refundable 
2% of the estimated amount_ 

Eamest Money Deposit (EMD) is to be deposited in the form of a KVPBankers ChequeBank Draft only drawn in 
avour of the Registrar, D.U. at SBI/Punjab National Bank, Dibrugarh University Branch by all Tenderers. Court stamp fee of 
Rs.8.25 should be affixed in the tender form at the time of submission of the tender by the tenderers. Interested contractors are 

requested to read the below mentioned Terms and Conditions carefully before placing their bids. 

Terms &conditions 
1. Rates should be quoted on flat percentage basis as perlabove/below the schedule of rates under AP.W.D for the year 2013-14(Civi, Sanitary & Water supply) including all taxes The tenderer quoting less than 10% below of the 

A.P.W.D. SOR 2013-14(Bldg.) must have to submit proper justification along with the tender documents (Financial bid), otherwise his/her tender will not be considered for evaluation. The tender quoting less than 10% 
below of the SOR will be considered only after acceptance of justification by the competent authority. 2. Firms submittng tender should submit POA/partnership deed, etc., along with the tender. 

3. Up-to date Income Tax retum, PAN card, G.S.T. Registration certificates and EPF Registrabon Certificate shall be submitted along with the tender. 
4 The undersigned reserves the right of accepting or rejecting the lowest or any other tender wholly or in part without 

assigning any reason thereof. 
Submission of documentary evidences of sucoessful completion of single work of similar nature within the last five years of minimum 50% of the tender value for Government/Semi Govt. organization/Corporations certified by the Engineer of the concerned department.

6. Submission of Upto date solvency certficate (within 1 year from the date of advertisement) for the amount equal to 30% of estimated cost for all category of tenderers. (Format Enclosed)7. Copy of the up-to-datelabour License. 
8. Technical bid and financial bid are to be submitted in two separate sealed envelopes. Financial bids of tenderers who qualify in the technical bid only will be considered. Tenderers or their authorized representative should present at the 

time of opening of the tender along with the original documents submitted in the technical bid. 
9 The biddocument may be downloaded from the University website www.dibru.ac.in. 
10. The decision of the tender committee will be final in finalization of eligibility of the tenderer.
11. The bidders must submit a forwarding letter in the technical bid mentioning the documents endosed with the bid. 12. The payment to the contractors for the above tenders of works will be made subject to the availability,of fund. 

Regra21 3/224 
Dibrugarh University

Dibrugarh
Memo No.: DU/PC/ITO/187/ 318 
Copy to: 

1. The Vice-Chancellor D.U. for favour of information. 
The University Engineer for information and necessary action. 

3. The Deputy. Registrar (F &A) ic for favour of information.
4. The Internal Auditor, D.U. for information. 
5. The Addl. Chief Engineer, Oro.PWD Roads, Dibrugarh for favour of information.
6. The Superintending Engineer, Deptt. of P.H.E. , Dibrugarh, for favour of infomation. 
7. The Dy. Director, Town & County Panning9, Dibrugarn, for favour of information.
8. The PS to Registra, D.U. for information.
9D.U. Website 

10. The notice board. 

Date-24102/ 2021 

11. The relevant files 

24/824 

Registrar 
Dibrugarh University 

Dibrugarh 



ANNEXURE-A ) (LIST OF WORKS TENDERING AS PER NOTICE NO: 5 OF 2021-22) 

SI. Estimated Amount Time of Cost of 
Name of work 

Completion 
30 Days 

paper 
Rs.1,000/- 

No. Earnest Money 
Construction of apron in the back side of PNGBN Rs.1,58,732/-

(Block-B& C) at D.U. 
2 Construction of Research Scholar Hostel Building Rs.1,19,881/-

at D.U. (Phase I, Ground & 1st floor only) | E.M. Rs 2398/- 
tional 

E.M. Rs 3175/- 
30 Days Rs.1,000/- 

(A 
Supply line of L.G.R.S. Hostel)_ 

Providing floor & Skirting tiles over the stair flights Rs.2,82,283/ 
&comidor areas in the Teachers flat (West ) No. 1 | E.M. Rs.5646/- 

to 9 at D.U. 
Intemal electrification work with PVC insulated Rs. 1,30,646/- 
Copper wiing in surface flat casing capping E.M. Rs.2613/ 
including providing light fans and four plug points in 

the outer rooms of EMRC D.U. Video Studio, D.U. 
Extension of one room & Painting of old house for Rs. 2,42,300/- 
the stand alone Qtr. Near N.G.H. (Occupier- E.M. Rs.4846/-

Sanjoy Chouhan) at D.U. 
Providing pavers block (in front of Garage) at old Rs. 4,15,4171 

Teachers' Flat (Near PNGB Hostel), D.U. 
Repairing and Renovation of Qtr. No. O/E-3 of Dr. Rs. 2,63,755/ 

Anil Kalita at D.U. 
8 Providing steel hand railing at toilet for Physically Rs. 5,42,899/- 

Challenged at different office and aluminium E.M. Rs.10858/- 
Curtain rod at doors, window and war drops of 

different Girls Hostel at D.U. 
9 Construction of the building for rest room near Rs.3,80,573/- 

Playground No. 1 (Near P. Tech department) at E.M. Rs.7611 

D.U. 
10 Developing the car parking area of Applied | Rs. 1,78,3311- 

Geology Department at D.U 
11 Extension of Laboratory rooms of the Deptt. Of Rs. 30,00,000- 

Physics, D.U 

rk for the shifting of external water 

45 Days Rs.1,00- 

30 Days Rs.1,000/- 

60 Days Rs.1,000/- 

45 Days Rs.1,000/- 
E.M. Rs.8308/ 

45 Days Rs.1,000/- 
E.M. Rs.5275/-

30 Days Rs.1,000/ 

60 Days Rs.1,000/- 

30 Days Rs.1,000/ 
E.M. Rs.3567/ 

6 Months| Rs.1,000/ 
E.M. Rs.60000/ 

Registar 11 
Dibrugarh University 

Dibrugarh 



ANNEXUREA ()(LIST OF WORKS TENDERING AS PER NOTICE NO:5 OF 2021-22) 
SI. Estimated Amount Time of Cost of Name of work No. 
1 Developing of low lying courtyard areas in officers' Rs.2,02,467/- flat campus, D.U. 

Repairing and painting of Qtr. No. TWI14 at D.U. Rs.1,14,596/-
(Additional work for raising of surrounding plinth | E.M. Rs 2292/- 
areas, culvert in front of the gates, renovation of 

the garage etc._ 
3 

Earnest Money completion paper 
30 Days| Rs.1,000/ 

E.M. Rs 4049/- 
2 30 Days Rs.1,000- 

Roof toping of RCC portion of Indira Miri Rs. 1,33,584/ 
Conference Hall at DU 

Providing electrical connection to Sports Office, | Rs. 1,83,180/- 
Volley Ball Court, Gymnasium set at Sports Office | E.M. Rs.3664/- 

premises, D.U._ 
Repairing & renovation works of Teachers' Qtr. No. | Rs. 2,07,033/ 

TW/04 (Dr. M. M. Neog) at D.U. 
Repairing & renovation works of Teachers' Qtr. No. | Rs. 2,11,757/- TWI36 (Dr. B. R. Kalita) at D.U. 
Repairing & renovation works of Teachers' Qtr. No. | Rs. 2,36,783/- 

TW/03 (Dr. U. D. Goswami) at D.U. 
Providing 110mm dia PVC line from west colony Rs. 3,82,875/- water tank to.newly construçted Teachers Flat at E.M. Rs 7658./- D.U. 
Raising inside court area by the chequered tiles of | Rs. 5,82,392/- 

Joymoti Chatri Nivas at D.U. 
10 Renovation & Painting works of the newly allotted Rs. 1,08,565/- 4h Grade Qtr. No. IVW09 (Mr. A. Dihingia), D.U. |E.M. Rs.2171/-11 Renovation/Restoration of the drainage system| Rs. 1,84,937/ depresses low lying 

treatment of the Teachers Flat (West Wing) No. 1 
to 9, D.U. 

30 Days Rs.1,000/ 
E.M. Rs.2672/-

30 Days Rs.1,000/ 

30 Days Rs.1,000/- 
E.M. Rs.4141/- 

45 Days Rs.1,000/ 
E.M. Rs.4235/- 

35 Days Rs.1,000/ 
E.M. Rs.4736/- 

30 Days Rs.1,000/- 

30 Days Rs.1,000/ 
E.M. Rs.11648/ 

45 Days Rs.1,000/- 

45 Days Rs.1,000/ ont side areas & roof E.M. Rs.3699/- 

Registra 4 322 
Dibrugarh University 

Dibrugarh 



TENDER FORM 
To 

The Registrar 

Dibrugarh University 
Dibrugarh 

Sub: 

(Name of the Work) 

Ref:Your Notice No. 5 of 2021-22. (SI. No.- 

Sir, 
I hereby submit my tender for the above-mentioned work for consideration 

and acceptance. 

RATE Above/Below/As 
per schedule of rates ofA.P. W.D. for the year 2013-14(Civil) 

Yours faithfully 

Contractor Name: 

Address: 

Reg. No.: 

Member Member Member 
Tender Committee Tender Committee Tender Committee 

Member Member Member 
Tender Committee Tender Committee Tender Committee 



Space to be used for Bank's Pad 

SOLVENCY CERTIRFICATE 

This is to certify that Mr.MrsM/s. 
is a reputed Customer of our bank with a good financial standing. He is maintaining a 

Saving/Current account with us bearing Alc No. 

of which is satisfactory. The firm is solvent for an amount of Rs. (in Figure) 

(Rs. In word)._ 

The conduct 

(only) 

This certificate is issued on the express understanding that neither the bank nor any of its 

officials undertake any liability in respect thereof. 

This certificate is issued at the specific request of Mr./Mrs./M/s. 

Branch Manager 

(Signature with seal) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

